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Price Sensitive Information

This is for kind information of all concerned that the Board of Directors of GPH Ispat Limited
in its Board Meeting held on 30 January 2025 at 6:00 pm, has authenticated the Un-Audited
Second Quarter (Q2) Financial Statements for the period ended 31 December 2024.

The highlights of the Second Quarter (Q2) Financial Statements are as follows:

Particulars

01 July 2024
to
31 December 2024

01 July 2023
to
31 December 2023

01 October 2024
to
31 December 2024

01 October 2023
to
31 December 2023

Taka

Taka

Taka

Taka

Profit after Tax

313,802,110

153,760,521

247,871,910

318,448,996

Earnings Per Share (EPS)

0.65

0.32

0.51

0.66

Net Operating Cash Flows

Per Share (NOCFPS)

5.01

6.03

Particulars

As at

31 December 2024

As at
30 June 2024

Taka

Taka

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share

52.71

52.43

“The details of the published Second Quarter (Q2) Financial Statements are available in the website
(www.gphispat.com.bd) of the company.”

Dated: Chattogram
January 30, 2025

By order of the Board

Sd/-
Md. Mosharof Hossain
Company Secretary (Acting)




