



Registered Office: Crown Chamber, 325 Asadgonj, Chattogram-4000.

Price Sensitive Information

This is for kind information of all concerned that the Board of Directors of GPH Ispat Limited in its Board Meeting held on 30 January 2025 at 6:00 pm, has authenticated the Un-Audited Second Quarter (Q2) Financial Statements for the period ended 31 December 2024.

The highlights of the Second Quarter (Q2) Financial Statements are as follows:

Particulars	01 July 2024 to 31 December 2024	01 July 2023 to 31 December 2023	01 October 2024 to 31 December 2024	01 October 2023 to 31 December 2023
	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka
Profit after Tax	313,802,110	153,760,521	247,871,910	318,448,996
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	0.65	0.32	0.51	0.66
Net Operating Cash Flows Per Share (NOCFPS)	5.01	6.03	-	-
Particulars		As at 31 December 2024	As at 30 June 2024	
		Taka	Taka	
Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share		52.71		52.43

“The details of the published Second Quarter (Q2) Financial Statements are available in the website (www.gphispat.com.bd) of the company.”

Dated: Chattogram
January 30, 2025

By order of the Board

Sd/-

Md. Mosharof Hossain
Company Secretary (Acting)